Narshi Natha Street, Masjid Bunder, Mumbai 400009. under the Maharashtra 
Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand notice dated 05/04/2025 
calling upon the judgement debtor Mrs. Kasturi Suryakant Sakat to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 23,51,659/- (In words Rs. Twenty 
Three Lakh Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine Only) with date of 
receipt of the said notice and the judgement debtor having failed  to repay the 
amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 09/08/2025 
and attached the property described herein below.  

The judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby